
 
Head Office / Siege Social         Updated April 6 2021   

91 Royal Group Crescent     General Manager – Brad West – 647-244-6576 - bwest@royalbp.com  

Woodbridge, Ontario L4H 1X9                                                   Controller – Allan Lam - 365-527-2028 – alam@royalbp.com  

905-850-9700                                           HR partner – Anna Imialek – 365-527-2079 – Aimialek@royalbp.com     

HSE- Joe Ibeh –365-527-2047   jibeh@westlake.com                                                                                

Marketing- Mical Kasweka – 365-527-2088 - mkasweka@royalbp.com  

                                                                    
Branch/ 

Succursale 

Address/ 
Adresse 

Branch 
Manager/ 

Directeur 
de 
succursale 

Phone/ 
Téléphone 

Email address/ 
Courriel 

Barrie                
H22 

131 Ellis Drive,  
Barrie, ON L4N  

Thomas 
Perry 

Office :(705)733-1300 
Cell : (705) 727-6712 

tperry@royalbp.com 

Calgary              
H24 

5760 9th Street SE 
Calgary, Alberta, T2H 1Z9 

 
Glenn 
Hermann 
 

Office : (403)253-

3833 

Cell : (403)540-6692 

ghermann@royalbp.com 

Vaughan – 
Concord            
H11 

750 CreditStone Road, Unit B, 
Concord, ON L4K 5A5 

Maurizio 
Scatozza 

Office : (905)326-
6920 
Cell : (647)403-4342   

mscatozza@royalbp.com 

Dartmouth      
H17 

109 Williams Avenue, Unit 
1 

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, 
B3B 2E3 

Michael 
Boone  

Office : (902)468-
8800 
Cell : (506) 721-6191 

mboone@royalbp.com 

Hamilton          
H19 

275 Nebo road, Unit 1 
Hamilton, Ontario, L8W 

2E2 

Tyler 
Anderson 

Office : (905)383-
8400 
Cell : 289-659-9458 

tanderson2@royalbp.com  
 

London   H15-
H16 

3886 Commerce Road 
London, Ontario, N6N 1P8 

Bryce Love  
Office : (519)644-
0440 
Cell :  (519)-854-8790 

blove1@royalbp.com  

Mount Pearl    
H20 

10 Dundee Avenue 
Mount Pearl, New 

Foundland & Lab. A1N 4R7 
Devin Rose 

Office : (709)364-
8900 
Cell: (709)769-1402 

drose@royalbp.com  

Nepean              
H27 

20 Rideau Heights Dr. 
Nepean, Ontario, K2E 7A6 

Jesse 
Harding 

Office : (613)727-
1121 
Cell : (613) 913-2275 

jharding@royalbp.com  
 

Ottawa              
H28 

1750 Bantree Street 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1B 3W4 

Caleb Tier 
 

Office : (613)744-
1121 
Cell : (613) 762-8537 

CTier@royalbp.com 
 

Sherbrooke  
H338 

257 Chemin Godin 
Sherbrooke, Québec, J1R 

0S6 

Germain 
Couture 

Office : (819)820-
9696 
Cell : (418)809-0667 

gcouture@royalbp.com  

Québec City           
H331 

2395 Avenue Watt 
Quebec City, Québec,  

G1P 3X2 

Germain 
Couture 

Office : (418)653-
6655 
Cell : (418) 809-0667 

gcouture@royalbp.com 

St-Catharines 
H18 

21 Wright St 
St. Catharines, Ontario,  

L2P 3J2  

Justin 
Sawyer 

Office : (905)984-
8500 
Cell : (647) 241-7924 

jsawyer@westlake.com  
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Boucherville       
H333 

        255-R Chemin  
du Tremblay 

 

Boucherville, QC 

J4B 5X9 
 

Jean-Paul St. 
Charles 

Office : (450)656-8470 
Cell : 514-240-3619 

 

jstcharles@royalbp.com  
 

Terrebonne  
H332 

1037 rue Des Forges 
Terrebonne, QC  

J6Y 0J9 

Jean-Paul St. 
Charles 

Office : (450)477-8383 
Cell : (514)240-3619 

jstcharles@royalbp.com  
 

Thunder Bay   
H25 

882 Tungsten Street 
Thunder Bay, Ontario, 

P7B 6J3 

Mike 
Rothenburger 

Office : (807)623-5459 
Cell: (807) 707-4462 

mrothenburger@royalbp.com  

Winnipeg         
H23 

Unit 1- 167 Hutchings  
Winnipeg, MB 

R2X 2R4 
Ed Neufeld 

Office : (204)694-1918 
Cell : (204) 899.9820  

eneufeld@royalbp.com  

Branch/ 
Succusale 

Branch Manager 
Directeur de succursale Sales Rep(s) 

Barrie                     H22 Thomas Perry N/A 

Calgary                   H24 Glenn Hermann Kevin Stoppel 

Vaughan                H11 
Maurizio Scatozza -  Ontario 
Regional Manager Sales & 
Operations 

Trevor Small 

Dartmouth           H17 Michael Boone  Greg Faulkner & Joe Plante 

Hamilton              H19 Tyler Anderson  

London                  H15-16 Bryce Love  Justin Wilson 

Mount Pearl        H20 Devin Rose Keith Crocker 

Nepean                  H27 Jesse Harding N/A 

Ottawa                   H28 Caleb Tier N/A 

Sherbrooke         H338 Germain Couture  Sebastien Cote 

Québec                  H331 
Germain Couture – Québec Sales 
Manager 

Claude Bisson, Bruno Lavoie, Yves Begin 

St-Catharines      H18 Justin Sawyer Tyler Anderson 

Boucherville       H333 Jean-Paul St. Charles Martin Plante 

Terrebonne         H332 Jean-Paul St. Charles 
Luc Pothier 

Thunder Bay       H25 Mike Rothenburger N/A 

Winnipeg              H23 Edwin Neufeld  N/A 
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